
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

RH:- Relationship History of adult applicant travelling to visit 

reference- Have not shown evidence of a relationship being in 

existence prior to visa application/marriage. Note: For 

immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have 

developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship 

must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding 

webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer 

that the relationship is bona-fide.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a 

relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. 

Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a 

relationship to have developed over the internet or by 

telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to 

face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You 

must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

26620922

26623022

26623372

26502012

26605402

26605642

26106172

26316442

26333762

26635952

26636352

26636402

26623702

26623972

26635082



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Origins of lump sums have not been adequately 

explained. 

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit the details of your French refusal.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

26639802

26671362

26674362

26696902

26700462

26700702

26691072

26691652

26696322

26674762

26675662

26689642

26705802

26705902

26706022

26705552

26705632

26705722

26704232

26705142

26705442

26758692

26759202

26759522

26735652

26737922

26741172

26718322

26735412

26735572

26796492

26806442

26806472

26779742

26780282

26783812

26761712

26763392

26776862

26818272

26818332



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Research

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare previous UK refusals on 

your detailed application 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

26819342

26819572

26827832

26818792

26818922

26819122

26818642

26855822

26856052

26860292

26845582

26847502

26847582

26828802

26839202

26844502

26862012

26862122

26862272

26861552

26861592

26861712

26861052

26861142

26861392

26879282

26880492

26880912

26869282

26869362

26871062

26864242

26864802

26867422

26906142

26906282

26906862

26895082

26898402

26899252

26882772

26882822

26884222



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

provide your UK refusal letter.  

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused a 

UK visa.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare your UK refusal despite 

signing an undertaking to disclose all relevant information.  

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The Visa Officer is not satisfied that the applicant 

has demonstrated that the applicant has access to sufficient 

funds to support his/her proposed stay in Ireland. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

26921662

26922692

26922782

26910892

26917892

26921452

26906892

26908492

26909202

26924282

26924472

26923432

26923702

26923932



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  Applicant failed to 

submit previous passport.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Applicant failed to 

submit previous passport.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

26924622

26924792

26924852

26924572

26925082

26925452

26925522



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

26926122

26926142

26926672

26925742

26925832

26926072

26927742

26938412

26938422

26927212

26927422

26927612

26926822

26926922

26927092

26939112

26939292

26939412

26938862

26938942

26939092

26938502

26938622

26938802

26942932

26943752

26944762

26941962

26942742

26942772

26940192

26940352

26941692

26954912

26954452

26954612

26954742

26946552

26948292

26953302



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have found that 

you have submitted falsified bank statements.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have found that 

you have submitted falsified bank statements.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

26955042

26955312

26959452

26962732

26966302

26958212

26959272

26959442

26956452

26956612

26956782

26972432

26972602

26973442

26970902

26971292

26971482

26969732

26970722

26970742

26977372

26980312

26981072

26974112

26974932

26974952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- no evidence of finances shown

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Applicant has failed to submit previous passport

INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant has submitted MEI visa 

application without authorised agent

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused GP:- Contrary to General Policy - It is not general policy to permit 

any person over 30 years old to travel to Ireland to to undertake 

a MEI course. Eligible Criteria for MEI Pilot Programme states 

that "Applicants should be aged 18-30 years old".

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have not 

submitted evidence that your application has been lodged by a 

registered MEI agent.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

26985312

26985812

26986032

26987552

26987592

26987682

26986862

26987142

26987312

26986052

26986132

26986202

26992822

26998142

26998212

26989062

26989112

26992222

26988122

26988792

26988992

27008822

27010182

26999472

26999512

27005822

26998802

26999032

26999222



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have shown 

inconstancies in your account of your employment.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27014272

27018292

27019602

27019842

27016762

27016862

27017962

27014422

27015452

27016692

27024142

27024472

27030702

27020762

27021862

27023902

27020102

27020222

27020672

27031462

27031572

27032392

27031242

27031332

27031442

27030942

27031142

27031172

27034912

27035382

27037482

27033922

27034292

27034502

27032872

27033352

27033692

27048042

27048302

27048482

27040952

27043142

27047952

27038062

27039392

27040622



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27075862

27075882

27075952

27050442

27051982

27054612

27049102

27049162

27049752

26928562

26929062

26929292

26826132

26843432

26928362

27076632

27082732

27083272

27034872

27071202

27021162

27030852

27033392

26988152

27005662

27005682

26929522

26929652

26970732


