Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
26106172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26316442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26333762	Approved	Join Parent
26502012	Approved	Study
26605402	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown RH:- Relationship History of adult applicant travelling to visit reference- Have not shown evidence of a relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.
26605642	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.
26620922	Approved	Employment
26623022	Approved	Employment
26623372	Approved	Employment
26623702	Approved	Employment
26623972	Approved	Employment
26635082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26635952	Approved	Employment
26636352	Approved	Employment
26636402	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26639802	Approved	Employment
26671362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26674362	Approved	Business
26674762	Approved	Business
26675662	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Origins of lump sums have not been adequately explained. ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to submit the details of your French refusal. IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26689642	Approved	Business
26691072	Approved	Conference / Event
26691652	Approved	Business
26696322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26696902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26700462	Approved	Business
26700702	Approved	Business
26704232	Approved	Business
26705142	Approved	Business
26705442	Approved	Business
26705552	Approved	Business
26705632	Approved	Business
26705722	Approved	Business
26705802	Approved	Business
26705902	Approved	Business
26706022	Approved	Business
26718322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26735412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26735572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26735652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26737922	Approved	Business
26741172	Approved	Business
26758692	Approved	Business
26759202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26759522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26761712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26763392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26776862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26779742	Approved	Business
26780282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26783812	Approved	Reside
26796492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26806442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26806472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26818272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26818642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26818792	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26818922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26819122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26819342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26819572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26827832	Approved	Research
26828802	Approved	Study
26839202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26844502	Approved	Study
26845582	Approved	Study
26847502	Approved	Study
26847582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26855822	Approved	Visit
26856052	Approved	Visit
26860292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26861052	Approved	Business
26861142	Approved	Study
26861392	Approved	Business
26861552	Approved	Business
26861592	Approved	Business
26861712	Approved	Business
26862012	Approved	Business
26862122	Approved	Training
26862272	Approved	Business
26864242	Approved	Study (Phd)
26864802	Approved	Study
26867422	Approved	Business
26869282	Approved	Study
26869362	Approved	Conference / Event
26871062	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare previous UK refusals on your detailed application
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		VIOIC.
26879282	Approved	Business
26880492	Approved	Business
26880912	Approved	Employment
26882772	Approved	Conference / Event
26882822	Approved	Business
26884222	Approved	Business
26895082	Approved	Business
26898402	Approved	Conference / Event
26899252	Approved	Business
26906142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26906142		Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
26906282	Approved	Conference / Event
Z090080Z	Approved	Contelence / Event

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26906892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26908492	Approved	Conference / Event
26909202	Approved	Conference / Event
26910892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26917892	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to provide your UK refusal letter. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused a UK visa. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare your UK refusal despite signing an undertaking to disclose all relevant information. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
26921452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26921662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26922692	Approved	Study
26922782	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The Visa Officer is not satisfied that the applicant has demonstrated that the applicant has access to sufficient funds to support his/her proposed stay in Ireland. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26923432	Approved	Study
26923702	Approved	Business
26923932	Approved	Business
26924282	Approved	Study
26924472	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26924572	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Applicant failed to submit previous passport. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26924622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26924792	Approved Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26924852	Approved	Business
26925082	Approved	Business
26925452	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Applicant failed to submit previous passport. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26925522	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26925742	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
20020142	Roluscu	supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26925832	Approved	Business
26926072	Approved	Business
26926122	Approved	Business
26926142	Approved	Business
26926672	Approved	Business
26926822	Approved	Business
26926922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26927092	Approved	Business
26927212	Approved	Business
26927422	Approved	Business
26927612	Approved	Business
26927742	Approved	Business
26938412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26938422	Approved	Business
26938502	Approved	Study
26938622	Approved	Business
26938802	Approved	Business
26938862	Approved	Business
26938942	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26939092	Approved	Business
26939112	Approved	Business
26939292	Approved	Business
26939412	Approved	Business
26940192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26940352	Approved	Study
26941692	Approved	Business
26941962	Approved	Business
26942742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26942772	Approved	Business
26942932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26943752	Approved	Business
26944762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26946552	Approved	Study
26948292	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
26953302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26954452	Approved	Study
26954612	Approved	Business
26954742	Approved	Business
26954912	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

26955042	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have found that you have submitted falsified bank statements. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26955312	Approved	Business
26956452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26956612	Approved	Conference / Event
26956782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26958212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26959272	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have found that you have submitted falsified bank statements. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26959442	Approved	Business
26959452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26962732	Approved	Conference / Event
26966302	Approved	Study
26969732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26970722	Approved	Study
26970742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26970902	Approved	Study
26971292	Approved	Business
26971482	Approved	Business
26972432	Approved	Business
26972602	Approved	Study
26973442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26974112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26974932	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26974952	Approved	Study
26977372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26980312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26981072	Approved	Study

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

2005-212	<u> </u>	Te e:
26985312	Refused	F:- Finances:- no evidence of finances shown
		ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application. Applicant has failed to submit previous passport
		INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant has submitted MEI visa
		application without authorised agent
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26005012	Approved	Pusingge
26985812 26986032	Approved	Business Visit (Family / Friend)
26986052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26986132	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Business
26986202 26986862	Approved	Study
26987142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved	Conference / Event
26987312 26987552	Approved	
26987592	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Conference / Event
26987682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
26988122 26988792	Approved	, , ,
26988992	Approved	Study Visit (Tourist)
26989062	Approved	
26989112	Approved	Study Study
26992222	Approved Refused	GP:- Contrary to General Policy - It is not general policy to permit
20992222	Neiuseu	any person over 30 years old to travel to Ireland to to undertake
		a MEI course. Eligible Criteria for MEI Pilot Programme states
		that "Applicants should be aged 18-30 years old".
		that Applicants should be aged to 60 years old.
26992822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26998142	Approved	Business
26998212	Approved	Business
26998802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26999032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26999222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26999472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26999512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27005822	Approved	Study
27008822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27010182	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have not
		submitted evidence that your application has been lodged by a
		registered MEI agent.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

27014272	Approved	Business
27014272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27015452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27015452		Business
27016692	Approved	
	Approved	Study
27016862	Approved	Study
27017962	Approved	Business
27018292	Approved	Business
27019602	Approved	Visit
27019842	Approved	Visit
27020102	Approved	Visit
27020222	Approved	Business
27020672	Approved	Visit
27020762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27021862	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have shown inconstancies in your account of your employment. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27023902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27024142	Approved	Employment
27024472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27030702	Approved	Business
27030762	Approved	Study
27030342	Approved	Business
27031172	Approved	Training
27031172	Approved	Business
27031242	Approved	Business
27031332	Approved	Business
27031462	Approved	Business
27031572	Approved	Business
27032392	Approved	Study
27032872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27033352	Approved	Conference / Event
27033692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27033922	Approved	Study
27033922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27034502	Approved	Business
27034912	Approved	Business
27035382	Approved	Study
27033382	Approved	Visit
27038062	Approved	Visit
27038002	Approved	Visit
27040622	Approved	Business
27040952	Approved	Visit
27043142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27047952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27048042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27048302	Approved	Business
27048482	Approved	Business
2.070702	I 'ipproved	1240111000

Decisions for period from 29/08/2016 to 04/09/2016

27049102	Approved	Study
27049162	Approved	Conference / Event
27049752	Approved	Business
27050442	Approved	Conference / Event
27051982	Approved	Study
27054612	Approved	Business
27075862	Approved	Business
27075882	Approved	Business
27075952	Approved	Business
27076632	Approved	Business
27082732	Approved	Business
27083272	Approved	Conference / Event
26826132	Approved	Business
26843432	Approved	Business
26928362	Approved	Business
26928562	Approved	Business
26929062	Approved	Business
26929292	Approved	Business
26929522	Approved	Business
26929652	Approved	Business
26970732	Approved	Business
26988152	Approved	Conference / Event
27005662	Approved	Conference / Event
27005682	Approved	Conference / Event
27021162	Approved	Business
27030852	Approved	Business
27033392	Approved	Business
27034872	Approved	Business
27071202	Approved	Business